PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7555409

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| INTEL CORPORATION | 09/21/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ddress: 13 HARTOM STREET | |
| Internal Address: | P.O.B. 45157, HAR HOTZVIM | |
| City: | y: JERUSALEM | |
| State/Country: | ite/Country: ISRAEL | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 9777513 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17635635 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 12312.0228-00000 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAUREN BROWN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lauren Brown/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/23/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=0228Assign3#page1.tif source=0228Assign3#page2.tif

PATENT 507508518 REEL: 061195 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA owns certain rights, title, and interest in the application(s) identified below and in the invention(s) disclosed therein:

| | Application Number | Country of Filing | Filing Date |
|---|--------------------|-------------------|-----------------|
| 1 | 62/994,003 | US | March 23, 2020 |
| | 63/066,564 | US | August 17, 2020 |
| | PCT/IB2021/000170 | WIPO | March 23, 2021 |

WHEREAS, MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation of ISRAEL whose post office address is 13 HARTOM STREET, P.O.B. 45157, HAR HOTZVIM, JERUSALEM, ISRAEL 9777513, desires to own INTEL CORPORATION's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on the invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTEL CORPORATION, as Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD., as Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), the above-referenced application(s) that disclose and claim the invention(s), any PCT International Application(s) and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim the invention(s), and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD., its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

INTEL CORPORATION, covenants that it has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, INTEL CORPORATION, will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and INTEL CORPORATION, has not executed and will not execute any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061195 FRAME: 0130 agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, the parties authorize and request a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

INTEL CORPORATION

Name: Kenneth Nelson

Assistant Director, Intel Patent Group

MOBILEYE VISION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

8y:

Name: Amnon Shashua

Title: Chief Executive Officer

_{Date:} 22 Sep 2022